
Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

30.06

EESSC 12/2/2012

English Springer Spaniel Field Trial Association

Judge - Terri CampbellCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12019 Herja All American Rebecka Borglund10 30.06

8007 Hilary Yorkshire Terrier Susan Poirier5 44.7

8012 Comet Coton de Tulear Elaine Baird NQ 35.73

8005 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 54.39

8018 Pixie Maltese Judy Pawson NQ 60 



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

41.24

EESSC 12/2/2012

English Springer Spaniel Field Trial Association

Judge - Terri CampbellCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12023 Lexi Miniature Pinscher Cheri McCoy10 41.24

12010 Toby Shetland Sheepdog Bruce Thibodeau7 51.58

12009 Ricky Bobby Miniature American 
Shepherd

Lindsay DeVito NQ 41.45

12021 Yoyo Shetland Sheepdog Dawn Osmond NQ 42.51



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

29.54

EESSC 12/2/2012

English Springer Spaniel Field Trial Association

Judge - Terri CampbellCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16012 Missy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Tammy Devito10 29.54

16005 TeePee Whippet Louise Hoelscher9 29.63

16015 Becca American Eskimo Christine La Voie9 32.7

16002 Duncan Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon8 35.31

16023 Tanji Entlebucher Jeffrey Johnson7 36.47

16029 Jason Shetland Sheepdog Lynn Thibodeau6 39.08

16006 Dexter Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill NQ NT

16050 Glory English Springer Spaniel Sandra Thomson NQ NT

16011 Cullen Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon NQ 29.96

16003 Tessie English Springer Spaniel Barbara Jancar 
Webster

 NQ 44.42

16031 Kite Shetland Sheepdog Boots Gibson NQ 47 



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

25.75

EESSC 12/2/2012

English Springer Spaniel Field Trial Association

Judge - Terri CampbellCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20043 Beamer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson10 25.75

20041 Zack Border Collie Joreen Tellqvist9 26.58

20004 Spark Border Collie Amber Genest7 32.45

20021 Reeses Golden Retriever Marcia J Peirce6 36.39

20007 Busy Izzy Boxer Allison Vicuna3 42.15

20018 Jazz Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist2 44.42

20001 Ari Rottweiler Linda Hawkes NQ NT

20024 Skott Border Collie Joreen Tellqvist NQ 26.27

20010 Frisco Whippet Louise Hoelscher NQ 31.75

20028 Quick Border Collie Amber Genest NQ 31.79

20019 Notch Border Collie Amber Genest NQ 32.32

20009 Danablu Whippet Patty Ewing NQ 32.33

20025 Cobalt Australian Shepherd Leland Perry NQ 33 



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

34.79

EESSC 12/2/2012

English Springer Spaniel Field Trial Association

Judge - Terri CampbellCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24031 Dakota Pointer Margaret Jewett10 34.79

24028 Harlow Doberman Pinscher Joyce Orcutt NQ NT

24004 Jake Gordon Setter Maureen McLatchy NQ 33.51

24010 Mickey Beauceron Elaine Giannelli NQ 33.64

24023 Brie Belgian Tervuren Marsha Kruse NQ 41.76

24012 Bree German Shepherd Dog Diane Sumrall NQ 44 



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

37.44

EESSC 12/2/2012

English Springer Spaniel Field Trial Association

Judge - Terri CampbellCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12014 Kaleigh Shetland Sheepdog Lynn Thibodeau10 37.44

12012 Tanya English Springer Spaniel Barbara Jancar 
Webster

7 48.22

12016 Hannah Shetland Sheepdog Bruce Thibodeau NQ 40.2



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

46.26

EESSC 12/2/2012

English Springer Spaniel Field Trial Association

Judge - Terri CampbellCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16019 Bella English Springer Spaniel Nancy Nye10 46.26

16025 Lily English Springer Spaniel Laurel McKernan NQ NT



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

EESSC 12/2/2012

142

English Springer Spaniel Field Trial Association

Judge - Terri CampbellCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20054 Indy Border Collie Kathleen Dallon99 69.53 2.042



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

EESSC 12/2/2012

137

English Springer Spaniel Field Trial Association

Judge - Terri CampbellCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12023 Lexi Miniature Pinscher Cheri McCoy NQ 55.24 2.480



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

EESSC 12/2/2012

151

English Springer Spaniel Field Trial Association

Judge - Terri CampbellCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12021 Yoyo Shetland Sheepdog Dawn Osmond NQ 44.25 3.412



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

EESSC 12/2/2012

154

English Springer Spaniel Field Trial Association

Judge - Terri CampbellCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16036 Zippy Shetland Sheepdog Jodi Winialski95 49.41 3.117

16023 Tanji Entlebucher Jeffrey Johnson NQ NT

16038 Chips Welsh Terrier Susan Goodall NQ 58.33 2.640

16037 Mac Welsh Terrier Susan Goodall NQ 63.32 2.432

16033 Scarlet Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 79.09 1.947



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

EESSC 12/2/2012

157

English Springer Spaniel Field Trial Association

Judge - Terri CampbellCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20037 Tag! Border Collie Kendall Fairchild NQ 39.39 3.986

20053 Britney Whippet Andy Winther NQ 46.96 3.343



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

EESSC 12/2/2012

157

English Springer Spaniel Field Trial Association

Judge - Terri CampbellCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24023 Brie Belgian Tervuren Marsha Kruse NQ 54.28 2.892

24025 Valur Saluki Christine Klein NQ 62.04 2.531



Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

EESSC 12/2/2012

164

English Springer Spaniel Field Trial Association

Judge - Terri CampbellCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8015 Rhinestone Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi100 47.24 3.472



Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

EESSC 12/2/2012

164

English Springer Spaniel Field Trial Association

Judge - Terri CampbellCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12001 Digger Shetland Sheepdog Harriet Rodman NQ NT

12002 Nanouk American Eskimo Dog Robert King NQ 78.84 2.080



Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

EESSC 12/2/2012

169

English Springer Spaniel Field Trial Association

Judge - Terri CampbellCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16012 Missy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Tammy Devito100 38.02 4.445

16001 Ranger Shetland Sheepdog Barbara A C Herrick NQ 41.61 4.062

16035 Caper Shetland Sheepdog Tessa Winialski NQ 45.73 3.696

16050 Glory English Springer Spaniel Sandra Thomson NQ 72.1 2.344



Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

61

EESSC 12/2/2012

174

English Springer Spaniel Field Trial Association

Judge - Terri CampbellCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20042 Nicky Dalmatian Jody Fraser NQ 58.37 2.981

20001 Ari Rottweiler Linda Hawkes NQ 63.22 2.752

20002 Reese Australian Shepherd Jennifer Chase NQ 63.85 2.725



Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

EESSC 12/2/2012

174

English Springer Spaniel Field Trial Association

Judge - Terri CampbellCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24026 Fios Border Collie Betty Belliveau NQ 53.95 3.225

24003 Flannery Doberman Pinscher Nancy Cook NQ 59.37 2.931

24002 Kipling Golden Retriever Erica Ferland NQ 71.29 2.441



Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

26Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

61

EESSC 12/2/2012

174

English Springer Spaniel Field Trial Association

Judge - Terri CampbellCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

26001 Divot Belgian Malinois Sandra Dusenbery NQ 40.27 4.321



Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

EESSC 12/2/2012

164

English Springer Spaniel Field Trial Association

Judge - Terri CampbellCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8007 Hilary Yorkshire Terrier Susan Poirier100 51.12 3.208

8019 Santa Papillon Mary Scesny100 51.38 3.192

8002 Caper Chihuahua Judy Pawson100 63.51 2.582

12019 Herja All American Rebecka Borglund NQ 40.26 4.074

8014 Fabulous Papillon Darlene Hunt NQ 43.36 3.782

8005 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 57.72 2.841

8016 Rheno Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi NQ 58.65 2.796

8017 Romeo Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi NQ 63.61 2.578

8018 Pixie Maltese Judy Pawson NQ 69.53 2.359



Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

EESSC 12/2/2012

164

English Springer Spaniel Field Trial Association

Judge - Terri CampbellCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12007 Sparkle Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 37.98 4.318

12003 Max Parson Russell Terrier Ginny Bishop100 41.95 3.909

12008 Dasja Miniature Schnauzer Karin Kinnan100 42.18 3.888

12011 Piper Border Terrier Tracey Fulmer100 50.84 3.226

12009 Ricky Bobby Miniature American 
Shepherd

Lindsay DeVito NQ 40.87 4.013

12010 Toby Shetland Sheepdog Bruce Thibodeau NQ 54.89 2.988



Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

EESSC 12/2/2012

169

English Springer Spaniel Field Trial Association

Judge - Terri CampbellCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16009 Brenna Standard Schnauzer Pierre Lorrain100 45 3.756

16006 Dexter Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 47.77 3.538

16029 Jason Shetland Sheepdog Lynn Thibodeau100 50.28 3.361

16003 Tessie English Springer Spaniel Barbara Jancar 
Webster

100 56.36 2.999

16013 Charlie Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ NT

16014 Fern Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ NT

16015 Becca American Eskimo Christine La Voie NQ NT

16011 Cullen Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon NQ 38.83 4.352

16005 TeePee Whippet Louise Hoelscher NQ 40.96 4.126

16028 Peak Border Collie Betty Belliveau NQ 44.2 3.824

16007 Gulliver Shetland Sheepdog Barbara A C Herrick NQ 46.46 3.638

16045 Bolt Shetland Sheepdog Meg McCarthy NQ 48.06 3.516

16008 Titus Bedlington Terrier Susan Wellington NQ 48.76 3.466

16031 Kite Shetland Sheepdog Boots Gibson NQ 51.63 3.273

16002 Duncan Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon NQ 53.97 3.131



Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

61

EESSC 12/2/2012

174

English Springer Spaniel Field Trial Association

Judge - Terri CampbellCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20024 Skott Border Collie Joreen Tellqvist100 32.51 5.352

20019 Notch Border Collie Amber Genest100 36.21 4.805

20041 Zack Border Collie Joreen Tellqvist100 36.61 4.753

20004 Spark Border Collie Amber Genest100 41.7 4.173

20017 Strummer Boxer Jill Viggiani100 42.55 4.089

20009 Danablu Whippet Patty Ewing100 42.69 4.076

20011 Linus Dalmatian Elaine Hamill 100 43.19 4.029

20003 Johnny Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist100 46.5 3.742

20027 Tori Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist100 50.79 3.426

20007 Busy Izzy Boxer Allison Vicuna100 51.15 3.402

20018 Jazz Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist100 55.04 3.161

20005 Cheater Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ NT

20047 Keegan Australian Shepherd Carolyn Kaufman NQ NT

20043 Beamer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ 36.71 4.74

20022 Tuuli Australian Shepherd Christopher Holm NQ 36.94 4.710

20028 Quick Border Collie Amber Genest NQ 37.7 4.615

20012 Ace Australian Shepherd Stacey Rothchild NQ 39.93 4.358

20013 Fisher Portuguese Water Dog Ann Peereboom NQ 40.25 4.323

20010 Frisco Whippet Louise Hoelscher NQ 41.38 4.205

20015 Corey Airedale Terrier Susan M LeVasseur NQ 43.79 3.974

20021 Reeses Golden Retriever Marcia J Peirce NQ 44.95 3.871

20026 Bailey Kerry Blue Terrier Tracey Fulmer NQ 45.88 3.793

20008 Maxie Golden Retriever Lynn Dowall NQ 51.81 3.358

20016 Teller Golden Retriever Erica Ferland NQ 53.21 3.270

20025 Cobalt Australian Shepherd Leland Perry NQ 55.63 3.128



Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

61

EESSC 12/2/2012

174

English Springer Spaniel Field Trial Association

Judge - Terri CampbellCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20020 Dodge Australian Shepherd Barbara Bing NQ 65.64 2.651



Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

EESSC 12/2/2012

174

English Springer Spaniel Field Trial Association

Judge - Terri CampbellCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24030 Tux Golden Retriever Christine Marinelli100 41.38 4.205

24015 Tag Doberman Rae O'Leary100 48.7 3.573

24008 Molly Boxer Allison Vicuna100 50.54 3.443

24007 Suede Collie Noreen Bennett100 59.58 2.920

24004 Jake Gordon Setter Maureen McLatchy NQ NT

24033 Corey Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy NQ 39.45 4.411

24029 Fenway Belgian Malinois Sandra Dusenbery NQ 40.44 4.303

24032 Jester Golden Retriever Pat McKinney NQ 42.94 4.052

24020 Simmer Pointer Kathy Duffy NQ 43.1 4.037

24010 Mickey Beauceron Elaine Giannelli NQ 44.62 3.9

24012 Bree German Shepherd Dog Diane Sumrall NQ 45.19 3.850

24011 Demi Beauceron Maureen McLatchy NQ 46.3 3.758

24006 Quiz Pointer Kathy Duffy NQ 49.04 3.548

24022 Lincoln Standard Poodle Debby Du Bay NQ 50.56 3.441

24031 Dakota Pointer Margaret Jewett NQ 51.34 3.389

24009 Newton German Short Haired 
Pointer

Lorie Crain  NQ 52.06 3.342

24016 JJ Standard Poodle Elizabeth Ainsley 
Campbell

 NQ 56.87 3.06



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

EESSC 12/2/2012

142

English Springer Spaniel Field Trial Association

Judge - Terri CampbellCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16039 Pemi Australian Shepherd Sabrina Lafave-
Saletnik

100 45.37 3.13



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

EESSC 12/2/2012

142

English Springer Spaniel Field Trial Association

Judge - Terri CampbellCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20038 My-Ty Collie Rolanda Dane95 58.96 2.408



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

EESSC 12/2/2012

157

English Springer Spaniel Field Trial Association

Judge - Terri CampbellCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16025 Lily English Springer Spaniel Laurel McKernan100 53.82 2.917



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

EESSC 12/2/2012

157

English Springer Spaniel Field Trial Association

Judge - Terri CampbellCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20029 Cheyne Collie Joany White100 65.11 2.411

20045 Lola Pointer Karen Oliver NQ 55.95 2.806



Preferred Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

EESSC 12/2/2012

164

English Springer Spaniel Field Trial Association

Judge - Terri CampbellCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8020 Renegade Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi NQ 45.08 3.638



Preferred Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

EESSC 12/2/2012

169

English Springer Spaniel Field Trial Association

Judge - Terri CampbellCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12020 Charlie Welsh Terrier Judy LeBlanc NQ 71.51 2.363



Preferred Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

EESSC 12/2/2012

174

English Springer Spaniel Field Trial Association

Judge - Terri CampbellCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16019 Bella English Springer Spaniel Nancy Nye100 56.99 3.053



Preferred Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

EESSC 12/2/2012

174

English Springer Spaniel Field Trial Association

Judge - Terri CampbellCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20048 Liffey Irish Setter Tara Tomany100 48.96 3.554

20046 Neala Bullmastiff Jackie Smith NQ 59.72 2.914



Preferred Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

EESSC 12/2/2012

164

English Springer Spaniel Field Trial Association

Judge - Terri CampbellCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8021 Roxie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi100 42.22 3.884

8011 Daisy Sue Parson Russell Terrier Jocelyn Kurdzionak100 48.2 3.402



Preferred Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

EESSC 12/2/2012

169

English Springer Spaniel Field Trial Association

Judge - Terri CampbellCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12014 Kaleigh Shetland Sheepdog Lynn Thibodeau100 49.93 3.385

12012 Tanya English Springer Spaniel Barbara Jancar 
Webster

100 56.54 2.989

12016 Hannah Shetland Sheepdog Bruce Thibodeau NQ 45.9 3.682



Preferred Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

EESSC 12/2/2012

174

English Springer Spaniel Field Trial Association

Judge - Terri CampbellCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16022 Grendel Norwegian Elkhound Christine Tilburg NQ 45.57 3.818

16021 Eve Collie Kathryn Weare NQ 58.4 2.979



Preferred Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

EESSC 12/2/2012

174

English Springer Spaniel Field Trial Association

Judge - Terri CampbellCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20052 Tango Golden Retriever Pat McKinney100 40.88 4.256

20051 Jigsaw Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy100 48.35 3.599

20034 Bliss Bullmastiff Shirley LaFlamme100 53.73 3.238

20031 Refund Rottweiler Linda Hawkes100 68.06 2.557

20050 Eli Golden Retriever Joyce Dibona NQ 41.72 4.171

20033 Jack Collie Rolanda Dane NQ 55.55 3.132



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

EESSC 12/2/2012

118

English Springer Spaniel Field Trial Association

Judge - Terri CampbellCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20054 Indy Border Collie Kathleen Dallon100 36.27 3.253



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

EESSC 12/2/2012

112

English Springer Spaniel Field Trial Association

Judge - Terri CampbellCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12023 Lexi Miniature Pinscher Cheri McCoy100 30 3.733



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

EESSC 12/2/2012

115

English Springer Spaniel Field Trial Association

Judge - Terri CampbellCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16032 Elvis Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 22.63 5.082



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

EESSC 12/2/2012

118

English Springer Spaniel Field Trial Association

Judge - Terri CampbellCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20053 Britney Whippet Andy Winther95 28.79 4.099

20037 Tag! Border Collie Kendall Fairchild NQ 18.41 6.41

20055 Pearl Labrador Retriever Mary Wakeman NQ 33.18 3.556



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

EESSC 12/2/2012

132

English Springer Spaniel Field Trial Association

Judge - Terri CampbellCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12001 Digger Shetland Sheepdog Harriet Rodman100 27.68 4.769

12021 Yoyo Shetland Sheepdog Dawn Osmond95 27.05 4.88

12002 Nanouk American Eskimo Dog Robert King NQ 37.19 3.549



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

EESSC 12/2/2012

135

English Springer Spaniel Field Trial Association

Judge - Terri CampbellCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16036 Zippy Shetland Sheepdog Jodi Winialski100 27.19 4.965

16037 Mac Welsh Terrier Susan Goodall100 40.09 3.367

16023 Tanji Entlebucher Jeffrey Johnson NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

EESSC 12/2/2012

138

English Springer Spaniel Field Trial Association

Judge - Terri CampbellCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24023 Brie Belgian Tervuren Marsha Kruse NQ 38.74 3.562

24025 Valur Saluki Christine Klein NQ 54.49 2.533



Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

53

EESSC 12/2/2012

163

English Springer Spaniel Field Trial Association

Judge - Terri CampbellCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8005 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson100 46.29 3.521



Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

EESSC 12/2/2012

167

English Springer Spaniel Field Trial Association

Judge - Terri CampbellCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16045 Bolt Shetland Sheepdog Meg McCarthy100 27.62 6.046

16012 Missy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Tammy Devito100 28.26 5.909

16038 Chips Welsh Terrier Susan Goodall100 36.35 4.594

16050 Glory English Springer Spaniel Sandra Thomson NQ NT

16035 Caper Shetland Sheepdog Tessa Winialski NQ 34.37 4.859

16001 Ranger Shetland Sheepdog Barbara A C Herrick NQ 35.97 4.643



Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

EESSC 12/2/2012

172

English Springer Spaniel Field Trial Association

Judge - Terri CampbellCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20002 Reese Australian Shepherd Jennifer Chase NQ 39.23 4.384

20042 Nicky Dalmatian Jody Fraser NQ 42.46 4.051

20001 Ari Rottweiler Linda Hawkes NQ 57.65 2.984



Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

EESSC 12/2/2012

172

English Springer Spaniel Field Trial Association

Judge - Terri CampbellCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24002 Kipling Golden Retriever Erica Ferland NQ 38.44 4.475

24028 Harlow Doberman Pinscher Joyce Orcutt NQ 38.83 4.43

24026 Fios Border Collie Betty Belliveau NQ 55.39 3.105



Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

53

EESSC 12/2/2012

163

English Springer Spaniel Field Trial Association

Judge - Terri CampbellCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12019 Herja All American Rebecka Borglund100 27.91 5.840

8014 Fabulous Papillon Darlene Hunt100 29.03 5.615

8015 Rhinestone Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi100 34.72 4.695

8012 Comet Coton de Tulear Elaine Baird100 36.1 4.515

8017 Romeo Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi100 42.28 3.855

8007 Hilary Yorkshire Terrier Susan Poirier100 42.93 3.797

8018 Pixie Maltese Judy Pawson100 43.26 3.768

8002 Caper Chihuahua Judy Pawson NQ 49.81 3.272

8019 Santa Papillon Mary Scesny NQ 51.74 3.150

8016 Rheno Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi NQ 67.33 2.421



Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

EESSC 12/2/2012

163

English Springer Spaniel Field Trial Association

Judge - Terri CampbellCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12007 Sparkle Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 27.44 5.940

12003 Max Parson Russell Terrier Ginny Bishop100 27.7 5.884

12009 Ricky Bobby Miniature American 
Shepherd

Lindsay DeVito100 31.57 5.163

12010 Toby Shetland Sheepdog Bruce Thibodeau100 32.49 5.017

12008 Dasja Miniature Schnauzer Karin Kinnan100 32.61 4.998

12011 Piper Border Terrier Tracey Fulmer100 39.01 4.178



Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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English Springer Spaniel Field Trial Association

Judge - Terri CampbellCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16005 TeePee Whippet Louise Hoelscher100 28.2 5.922

16007 Gulliver Shetland Sheepdog Barbara A C Herrick100 34.87 4.789

16009 Brenna Standard Schnauzer Pierre Lorrain100 34.88 4.788

16002 Duncan Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon100 35.67 4.682

16008 Titus Bedlington Terrier Susan Wellington100 36.4 4.588

16029 Jason Shetland Sheepdog Lynn Thibodeau100 41.64 4.011

16013 Charlie Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ NT

16015 Becca American Eskimo Christine La Voie NQ 30.27 5.517

16011 Cullen Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon NQ 31.08 5.373

16028 Peak Border Collie Betty Belliveau NQ 33.78 4.944

16006 Dexter Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill NQ 34.75 4.806

16031 Kite Shetland Sheepdog Boots Gibson NQ 39.47 4.231

16003 Tessie English Springer Spaniel Barbara Jancar 
Webster

 NQ 43.11 3.874
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English Springer Spaniel Field Trial Association

Judge - Terri CampbellCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20043 Beamer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 25.87 6.649

20019 Notch Border Collie Amber Genest100 26.25 6.552

20010 Frisco Whippet Louise Hoelscher100 26.76 6.428

20041 Zack Border Collie Joreen Tellqvist100 27.02 6.366

20025 Cobalt Australian Shepherd Leland Perry100 27.23 6.317

20004 Spark Border Collie Amber Genest100 27.72 6.205

20011 Linus Dalmatian Elaine Hamill 100 28.73 5.987

20013 Fisher Portuguese Water Dog Ann Peereboom100 28.94 5.943

20009 Danablu Whippet Patty Ewing100 29.55 5.821

20008 Maxie Golden Retriever Lynn Dowall100 30.27 5.682

20016 Teller Golden Retriever Erica Ferland100 32.87 5.233

20047 Keegan Australian Shepherd Carolyn Kaufman100 33.85 5.081

20015 Corey Airedale Terrier Susan M LeVasseur100 35.04 4.909

20026 Bailey Kerry Blue Terrier Tracey Fulmer100 37.27 4.615

20018 Jazz Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist100 39.41 4.364

20007 Busy Izzy Boxer Allison Vicuna100 39.54 4.350

20027 Tori Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist100 40.06 4.294

20028 Quick Border Collie Amber Genest NQ 26.98 6.375

20012 Ace Australian Shepherd Stacey Rothchild NQ 28.56 6.022

20024 Skott Border Collie Joreen Tellqvist NQ 33.67 5.108

20017 Strummer Boxer Jill Viggiani NQ 35.66 4.823

20003 Johnny Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist NQ 36.02 4.775

20020 Dodge Australian Shepherd Barbara Bing NQ 37.04 4.644
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English Springer Spaniel Field Trial Association

Judge - Terri CampbellCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24011 Demi Beauceron Maureen McLatchy100 28.08 6.125

24029 Fenway Belgian Malinois Sandra Dusenbery100 28.13 6.114

24033 Corey Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy100 28.27 6.084

24004 Jake Gordon Setter Maureen McLatchy100 30.84 5.577

24020 Simmer Pointer Kathy Duffy100 30.85 5.575

24030 Tux Golden Retriever Christine Marinelli100 31.31 5.493

24012 Bree German Shepherd Dog Diane Sumrall100 32.02 5.372

24008 Molly Boxer Allison Vicuna100 32.97 5.217

24022 Lincoln Standard Poodle Debby Du Bay100 33.27 5.17

24015 Tag Doberman Rae O'Leary100 34.47 4.99

24006 Quiz Pointer Kathy Duffy100 35.89 4.792

24007 Suede Collie Noreen Bennett NQ NT

24010 Mickey Beauceron Elaine Giannelli NQ 29.91 5.751

24032 Jester Golden Retriever Pat McKinney NQ 33.69 5.105

24031 Dakota Pointer Margaret Jewett NQ 35.75 4.811

24003 Flannery Doberman Pinscher Nancy Cook NQ 44.12 3.898

24016 JJ Standard Poodle Elizabeth Ainsley 
Campbell

 NQ 45.64 3.769

24009 Newton German Short Haired 
Pointer

Lorie Crain  NQ 47.5 3.621
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26001 Divot Belgian Malinois Sandra Dusenbery100 28.31 6.076
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16039 Pemi Australian Shepherd Sabrina Lafave-
Saletnik

90 42 2.81
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20038 My-Ty Collie Rolanda Dane NQ NT
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16025 Lily English Springer Spaniel Laurel McKernan95 38.52 3.583
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20046 Neala Bullmastiff Jackie Smith100 32.81 4.206

20045 Lola Pointer Karen Oliver NQ 54.21 2.546

20029 Cheyne Collie Joany White NQ 63.73 2.165
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12020 Charlie Welsh Terrier Judy LeBlanc NQ 52.85 3.16
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16019 Bella English Springer Spaniel Nancy Nye NQ 53.57 3.211
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20033 Jack Collie Rolanda Dane100 33.31 5.164

20048 Liffey Irish Setter Tara Tomany100 40.54 4.243

20052 Tango Golden Retriever Pat McKinney NQ 29.4 5.850
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Std Course Time:
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8021 Roxie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi100 32.18 5.065

8020 Renegade Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi100 34.49 4.726

8011 Daisy Sue Parson Russell Terrier Jocelyn Kurdzionak NQ 43.68 3.732
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12012 Tanya English Springer Spaniel Barbara Jancar 
Webster

100 43.18 3.868

12014 Kaleigh Shetland Sheepdog Lynn Thibodeau100 43.83 3.810

12016 Hannah Shetland Sheepdog Bruce Thibodeau NQ 33.23 5.026
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16021 Eve Collie Kathryn Weare100 39.05 4.405

16022 Grendel Norwegian Elkhound Christine Tilburg NQ NT
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Judge - Terri CampbellCourse Yards:
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20050 Eli Golden Retriever Joyce Dibona100 32.02 5.372

20051 Jigsaw Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy100 35.83 4.800

20034 Bliss Bullmastiff Shirley LaFlamme100 42.03 4.092

20031 Refund Rottweiler Linda Hawkes100 51.57 3.335


